Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H130001639403)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6381

From:

Account Name : LEGALZOOM.COM.INC.

Account Number: 120010000062

Phone : (323) 962-8600 Fax Number : (323).962-3889

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address;

# FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION SEBSA, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	<b>) (</b> 05
Estimated Charge	\$78,75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

7/23/2013

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

H13000163940 3

### COVER LETTER.

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Tallahassee, FL 32314				
SUBJECT: SEBSA, 1	nc. (Proposed Corporat	e name – <u>must incl</u>	UDF4SUSFEEX)	
,	nd one (1) copy of the Artic			1
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Janet Leisinger, Legala Name (Pr	Zoom.com, Inc.		
	100 W. Broadway, Sui	te 100 ddress	_	
	Glendale, CA 91210 City;	State & Zip		
	800-773-0888 Daytime To	elephone number	<del></del> .	
	onlinefilings@legalzoo E-mail address: (to be used for	m.com. future annual report notific	ation)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

·. .. .. ..

\_ JUL-20-2013 19:29 From:EH&S

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
To: 913239624521 Page: 375
13 JUL 24 AN 10: 33

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

AR <u>TICLE II</u>	TOTAL CALL OF THE PARTY OF		
	Principal of Principal street address		No. of the contract of the street of the str
	211 Donegal Ave.	1	Mailing address, if different is: P.O. Box 621195
	Lake Mary, Florida 32746		Oviedo, Florida 32762
		· .	
DATOLD DI	Propose.		
LRTICLE III	ich the corporation is organized is:		
Please soe atte	schad		
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF BLECTION The manner in v	which the directors	are elected and supported.
	which the directors of the corporation are el		
			ino wix on stated in the bylaws.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR e: Richard Le. President		Volenda Criffin Courseau
Address:	7304 Wintercreak Lane		Yolanda Griffin, Secretary 2500 North State Street
vooreta:	Tallahassee, Florida 32309	Address:	Jackson, Mississippi 39216
	18118183566, FX01108 52505	•	gackson, Mississippi 39216
		•	
Name and Titl	e: Jose Vazquez, Treesurer	Name and Title	: Beth Welmaker, VP, Dir., President-Elect
Address:	211 Donegal Ave.	Address:	9705 SW Pueblo Terrace
	Lake Mary, Florida 32746	-	Palm City, Florida 34990
		-	
Name and Titl	e: Jeffrey Owens, Director, Past President	Name and Title	Robin Trundy, Director, Councilor
Name and Titl Address:	5561 Woodberry Terrace	Name and Title Address:	Robin Trundy, Director, Councilor 1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N
	e: Jeffrey Owens, Director, Past President 5561 Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088		
	5561 Woodberry Terrace		1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N
Address:	5561 Woodberry Terrace		1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N
Address:	5561 Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:	5561 Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The game and Flor	5561 Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  (da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flort Name:	S561 Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Losa Vezouez	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Floor Name:	S561 Woodberry Terrace Manetta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT.  Ida street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Liosa Vercousz 211 Donegal Avenue	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLS VI The name and Flort Name: Address:	S561 Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT (da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Jose Vergogal Z11 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Floor Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII	A SECTION OF THE SECT	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The game and Flor Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addr	ASSI Woodberry Terrace Menetta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  da street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Losa Verxuez  211 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR 135 of the Incorporator is:	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flor Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address Name:	ASSI Woodberry Terrace Menetta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT da street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Jose Verzouez 211 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR vas of the Incorporator is: Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc.	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Floor Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and addr	### Action of the Incorporator is:    Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The game and Flor Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address Name:	ASSI Woodberry Terrace Menetta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT da street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Jose Verzouez 211 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR vas of the Incorporator is: Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc.	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flor Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:	ASSI Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  Ida street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Losa Vezouez  Z11 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32748  INCORPORATOR 139 of the Incorporator is: Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor Glendals, CA 91203	Address:	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flori Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Address:	Asset Woodberry Terrace Menetta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  da street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Jose Vercouez  211 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR res of the Incorporator is: Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203	Address:  the registered age	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232  m is:
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flori Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Having been name	ASSI Woodberry Terrace Marietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  Ida street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Losa Vezouez  Z11 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32748  INCORPORATOR 139 of the Incorporator is: Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor Glendals, CA 91203	Address:  the registered age	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232  m is:
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flori Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address: Having been name certificate, I am fam	Asset Woodberry Terrace Menetta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  Ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Lose Verrouez  211 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR 131 of the Incorporator is: Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc. 101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor Glendals, CA 91203  Id as registered agent to accept service of procedibler with and accept the appointment as registered	Address:  the registered age	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232  m is:
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flori Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Address:	As of the Incorporator is:  Janet Leisinger, Legalzoom.com, Inc.  101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor  Glendale, CA 91203  d as registered agent to accept service of procedur with and accept the appointment as registered.	Address:  the registered age	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232  m is:
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flori Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Having been name and family been family been family	As treet address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Jose Veryour Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR  101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor  Glendale, CA 91203  d as registered agent to accept service of procedibles with and accept the appointment as registered for the appointment as registered.	Address:  the registered age	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232  m is:
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flore Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address: Address:  Address:  Having been name and form  Address:	Asset Woodberry Terrace Merietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  da street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Jose Vezquez 211 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR  101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203  d as registered open to accept service of proceedillar with and accept the appointment as registered  Lectured Signature of Registered Agent Jose Varquez	Address:  the registered age  set for the above and agree	Nashville, Tennessee 37232  mis:  made corporation at the place designated in the eto act in this capacity.  fully 20, 2015.  Date
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flori Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address:  Address:  Having been name artificate, I am fam Submit this docum	Asserting Blvd., 19th Floor  Marietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  Ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of  Losa Vezouez  211 Donegal Avenue  Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR  231 of the Incorporator is:  Janet Leistinger, Lenglzoom.com, Inc.  101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor  Glendale, CA 91203  d as registered agent to accept service of proce- tillar with and accept the appointment as registered  Leighting Signature of Registered Agent  Jose Vazquez  Lent and affirm that the facts stated herein are to	the registered age	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232  m is:  maked corporation at the place designated in the to act in this capacity.  fully 70, 2015  Date  that any false information submitted in a document
Address:  ARTICLE VI The name and Flori Name: Address:  ARTICLE VII The name and address:  Address:  Having been name and for the name and forme.  Address:	Asset Woodberry Terrace Merietta, Georgia 30088  REGISTERED AGENT  da street address (P.O. Box NOT exceptable) of Jose Vezquez 211 Donegal Avenue Lake Mary, Florida 32746  INCORPORATOR  101 N. Brand Blvd., 11th Floor Glendale, CA 91203  d as registered open to accept service of proceedillar with and accept the appointment as registered  Lectured Signature of Registered Agent Jose Varquez	the registered age	1161 21st Ave S V-0211 Medical Center N Nashville, Tennessee 37232  m is:  stated corporation at the place designated in this eto act in this capacity.  Luly 20, 2015  Date  tut any folse information submitted in a document

#### H13000163940 3

# Attachment to

# Articles of Incorporation of

## SEBSA, Inc.

This corporation is organized exclusively for one or more of the purposes as specified in Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code.

This corporation is a nonprofit MUTUAL BENEFIT CORPORATION organized under the Nonprofit Mutual Benefit Corporation Law. The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity, other than credit union business, for which a corporation may be organized under such law.

The Corporation is organized and shall be operated on a not-for-profit basis and exclusively as a business league within the meaning of Section 501 (c) (6) of the Internal Revenue Code (or the corresponding provisions of any future United States federal tax law). The specific purposes of this corporation are to SEBSA's main purpose is to promote networking among professionals in the field of biological safety within the states of Georgia, South Carolina, Florida, Alabama, Tennessee, and Mississippi.

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these articles.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(6) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes. This organization is neither organized for profit nor organized to engage in an activity ordinarily carried on for profit, and no part of the net earnings of this organization will benefit any private shareholder or individual

All references to sections of the Internal Revenue Code shall include such sections as of the date hereof and the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

H130001639403